
CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 PROJECT NAME: 

CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-001-21

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2021 ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701243

CONTRACTOR:  Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC

ENGINEER:  Olsson

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT

ORIGINAL UNIT 

PRICE

REVISED UNIT 

PRICE TOTAL

57** Stormwater Pipe Replacement - Mobilization 0 1 LS N/A $3,200.00 $3,200.00

58** Stormwater Pipe Replacement - Street Patch 0 63 SY N/A $345.00 $21,735.00

59** Stormwater Pipe Replacement - Median Concrete Base 0 4 SY N/A $198.00 $792.00

60** Stormwater Pipe Replacement - Median Base AB-3 0 8 SY N/A $156.00 $1,248.00

61**

Stormwater Pipe Replacement - Remove and Replace 18" RCP

0 80 LF N/A $898.00 $71,840.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $1,758,677.78

Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,758,677.78

The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) (Decreased)

       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... $98,815.00

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change

     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $1,857,492.78

Original Contract Time................................................................................................... 76 days

The Contract time Will Be

(Unchanged) (Increased) (Decreased) By.......................................................................................... 12 days

The Contract Time With All Approved Change

        Orders is 88 days

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ Friday, July 16, 2021

RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC

Project Manager - Nico Estrada-Stephen Contractor

By By

Date: Date:

APPROVED APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER CITY OF OLATHE, MAYOR

By: By:

Date: Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2021

City Clerk

119th Street Arterial Mill and Overlay Project

Nate Baldwin John Bacon

nathansb
Typewritten Text
Attachment C




